RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL

MASTER AGREED ORDER
JANUARY 07, 2014

At a conference held at its offices in Austin, Texas, the Commission finds that after statutory
notice, the following enforcement Stipulation, Agreed Settlement and Consent Orders were
- considered. The Orders prepared for the following dockets are incorporated by reference into
this Order, and by approval of this Master Agreed Order, the Commission approves the
referenced Stipulation, Agreed Settlement and Consent Orders and adopts the stipulations and

agreements contained therein.

026831 Texas Gas Service Company

DOCKET OPERATOR ORDER TERMS

08-0282109 Burleson Petroleum, Inc. $20,000.00 penalty paid & site remediated
021350 Hood Communications $500.00 penalty paid
022241 H20 Specialist $1,000.00 penalty paid
022760 SACC, Inc. $750.00 penalty paid
023789 Hood Communications - $500.00 penalty paid
024558 Bowman H20/Bowman Envir. & $500.00 penalty paid
024559 Hood Communications $1,000.00 penalty paid
024877 Du West Foundation Repair $500.00 penalty paid
025426 Centerpoint Energy Entex $1,250.00 penalty paid
025483 Landmark Electric $1,000.00 penalty paid
025490 SACC, Inc. $2,250.00 penalty paid
025781 Gear Drive SVC $500.00 penalty paid
025979 City of Grand Prairie $1,250.00 penalty paid
025993 Pedro Navaroo Backhoe SVC $2,750.00 penalty paid
026024 Texas Gas Service Company $1,250.00 penalty paid
026028 SACC, Inc. $500.00 penalty paid
026094 Texas Gas Service Company $500.00 penalty paid
026345 Texas Plumbing Works $550.00 penalty paid
026373 Severn Trent Services $1,500.00 penalty paid
026380 Centerpoint Energy Entex $550.00 penalty paid
026439 BNT Construction $2,750.00 penalty paid
026491 Thompson & Hanson Landscape $550.00 penalty paid
026548 T-Rex Services $3,250.00 penalty paid
026589 Newtron Electrical Services, LLC $2,750.00 penalty paid
026594 M. S. F. Electric $550.00 penalty paid
026604 Circle S Plumbing $1,500.00 penalty paid
026623 City of Beaumont Water Utilities $2,250.00 penalty paid
026653 Standard Utility Construction, Inc. $500.00 penalty paid
026663 Texas Gas Service Company $1,250.00 penalty paid
026675 City of Beaumont Water Utilities $1,250.00 penalty paid
026690 City of Galveston Sewer $1,250.00 penalty paid
026736 Dooley Mack Construction $1,500.00 penalty paid
026760 Texas Gas Service Company $1,250.00 penality paid

$1,250.00 penalty paid
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026839
026869
026913
026919
026927
026931
026932
026949
026957
026986
026996
027014
027017
027020
027106
027113
027118
027186
027197
027205
027237
027243
027278
027280
027286
027306
027307
027326
027328
027331
027332
027335
027337
027372
027380
027384
027398
027399
027408
027414
027415
027417
027420
027427
027434
027446
027454
027469
027472
027476
027478

OK Tex Utility Construction
CPS Energy

Texas Gas Service Company
Texas Gas Service Company
Texas Gas Service Company
Texas Gas Service Company
Texas Gas Service Company
Texas Gas Service Company
Texas Gas Service Company
Cooper & Bright Plumbing Co.
City of Grand Prairie

Texas Gas Service Company
Nueces County Public Works
A1-Quality Plumbing
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Alpha Foundation

Texas Gas Service Company
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
SACC, Inc.

City of Del Rio Water & Wastewater Dept.

Custom Plumbing

Centerpoint Energy Entex
Anadarko E&P Onshore LLC

CPS Energy

Abacus Plumbing

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Qwest Utility Const. Inc.

City of Sulphur Springs

West Texas Gas, Inc.

Barts Electric

DCP Midstream, LP

CPS Energy

Gibson's Nursery

Texas Gas Service Company
Enogex Gas Gathering LLC
Centerpoint Energy (Electric)
Victoria County

Rice Tunneling & Boring

WTG Gas Processing, L.P.

D & L Electric

Texas Gas Service Company

Texas Gas Service Company
Cornett Construction

City of Beaumont Water Utilities
Dennis Williams & Co., Inc.

BTU

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Johnson County Special Utility District
City of Corsicana

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
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$1,000.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$50.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$1,000.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$500.00 penalty paid
$2,250.00 penalty paid
$2,250.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$3,250.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$2,250.00 penalty paid
$2,000.00 penalty paid
$2,500.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$550.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$2,250.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$1,500.00 penalty paid
$3,250.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$3,250.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$3,250.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$1,000.00 penalty paid
$2,250.00 penalty paid
$500.00 penalty paid
$500.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$1,500.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$2,750.00 penalty paid
$1,000.00 penalty paid
$3,250.00 penalty paid
$500.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$1,750.00 penalty paid
$1,000.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
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027479
027486
027487
027495
027496
027502
027508
027511
027512
027514
027515
027522
027526
027527
027532
027543
027545
027547
027548
027550
027551
027552
027553
027554
027556
027559
027564
027565
027567
027569
027570
027572
027573
027574
027575
027576
027577
027580
027590
027591
027597
027598
027600
027602
027603
027604
027605
027613
027614
027616
027621

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Texas Gas Service Company

City of Mineral Wells

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
CPS Energy

Texas Gas Service Company
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy, West Texas Division
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Graig Fahning

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Centerpoint Energy Entex

San Antonio Water System

B & B Underground LLC
Centerpoint Energy Entex

San Antonio Water System
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Texas Gas Service Company

TCW Construction

T&D Solutions LLC

Centerpoint Energy Entex

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Centerpoint Energy Entex

City of Seadrift

Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex

City of Corpus Christi Water Department
Watts Underground

Centerpoint Energy Entex

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Ken-Man Plumbing Inc.

DCP Midstream, LP

Gesch Contracting

Centerpoint Energy (Electric)

City of Corpus Christi

DCP Midstream, LP

Gesch Contracting

First Texas Homes

City of Pharr

Alliance Irrigation

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Page 3

$1,250.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$1,000.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$1,750.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$1,500.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$2,250.00 penalty paid
$2,250.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$2,750.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid

$500.00 penalty paid
$2,750.00 penalty paid
$2,250.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$1,000.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$2,750.00 penalty paid
$1,000.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid

$500.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid

$500.00 penalty paid
$2,750.00 penalty paid
$2,250.00 penalty paid
$2,750.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid



O

Master Agreed Orders for January 7. 2104 Conference

027623
027625
027626
027627
027630
027631
027634
027635
027638
027640
027641
027643
027648
027652
027657
027658
027659
027660
027663
027667
027668
027672
027674
027676
027677
027680
027681
027690
027695
027706
027709
027718
027722
027728
027731

Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Mr. Rooter Plumbing
R.L. Jones LP
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

Cherokee Contracting
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

Centerpoint Energy Entex

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

D&D Pipeline Construction
Centerpoint Energy Entex
City of Lufkin

EOG Resources, Inc.
Centerpoint Energy Entex
JRJ Construction
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
SLH Contracting, LLC
Centerpoint Energy (Electric)
Reid Construction

Duncan Heating and Air
Rebel Contractors Inc.
Agritexgas, LP

Black Jack Energy Services
JRJ Construction

Peabody General Contractors Inc.
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$1,250.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$1,000.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$1,750.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$2,250.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$1,000.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$1,500.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$1,000.00 penalty paid
$2,250.00 penalty paid
$2,750.00 penalty paid
$2,750.00 penalty paid
$1,000.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid
$2,750.00 penalty paid
$1,250.00 penalty paid

$500.00 penalty paid
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O IT IS ORDERED that each referenced Stipulation, Agreed Settlement and Consent Order shall
become effective when this Order is signed and that-a copy of this Order shall be affixed to each
Stipulation, Agreed Settlement and Consent Order.

Done in Austin, Texas on JANUARY 7, 2014

RAILRO MMISSION OF TEXAS

[ Dr T o

COMMISSIONER DAVID PORTER

O v

COMMISSIONER CHRISTI CRADDICK




