RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL

MASTER AGREED ORDER JANUARY 07, 2014

At a conference held at its offices in Austin, Texas, the Commission finds that after statutory notice, the following enforcement Stipulation, Agreed Settlement and Consent Orders were considered. The Orders prepared for the following dockets are incorporated by reference into this Order, and by approval of this Master Agreed Order, the Commission approves the referenced Stipulation, Agreed Settlement and Consent Orders and adopts the stipulations and agreements contained therein.

DOCKET	<u>OPERATOR</u>	ORDER TERMS
08-0282109	Burleson Petroleum, Inc.	\$20,000.00 penalty paid & site remediated
021350	Hood Communications	\$500.00 penalty paid
022241	H2O Specialist	\$1,000.00 penalty paid
022760	SACC, Inc.	\$750.00 penalty paid
023789	Hood Communications	\$500.00 penalty paid
024558	Bowman H20/Bowman Envir.	\$500.00 penalty paid
024559	Hood Communications	\$1,000.00 penalty paid
024877	Du West Foundation Repair	\$500.00 penalty paid
025426	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
025483	Landmark Electric	\$1,000.00 penalty paid
025490	SACC, Inc.	\$2,250.00 penalty paid
025781	Gear Drive SVC	\$500.00 penalty paid
025979	City of Grand Prairie	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
025993	Pedro Navaroo Backhoe SVC	\$2,750.00 penalty paid
026024	Texas Gas Service Company	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
026028	SACC, Inc.	\$500.00 penalty paid
026094	Texas Gas Service Company	\$500.00 penalty paid
026345	Texas Plumbing Works	\$550.00 penalty paid
026373	Severn Trent Services	\$1,500.00 penalty paid
026380	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$550.00 penalty paid
026439	BNT Construction	\$2,750.00 penalty paid
026491	Thompson & Hanson Landscape	\$550.00 penalty paid
026548	T-Rex Services	\$3,250.00 penalty paid
026589	Newtron Electrical Services, LLC	\$2,750.00 penalty paid
026594	M. S. F. Electric	\$550.00 penalty paid
026604	Circle S Plumbing	\$1,500.00 penalty paid
026623	City of Beaumont Water Utilities	\$2,250.00 penalty paid
026653	Standard Utility Construction, Inc.	
026663	Texas Gas Service Company	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
026675	City of Beaumont Water Utilities	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
026690	City of Galveston Sewer	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
026736	Dooley Mack Construction	\$1,500.00 penalty paid
026760	Texas Gas Service Company	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
026831	Texas Gas Service Company	\$1,250.00 penalty paid

026839	OK Tex Utility Construction	\$1,000.00 penalty paid
026869	CPS Energy	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
026913	Texas Gas Service Company	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
026919	Texas Gas Service Company	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
026927	Texas Gas Service Company	\$50.00 penalty paid
026931	Texas Gas Service Company	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
026932	Texas Gas Service Company	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
026949	Texas Gas Service Company	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
026957	Texas Gas Service Company	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
026986	Cooper & Bright Plumbing Co.	\$1,000.00 penalty paid
026996	City of Grand Prairie	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
027014	Texas Gas Service Company	\$500.00 penalty paid
027017	Nueces County Public Works	\$2,250.00 penalty paid
027020	A1-Quality Plumbing	\$2,250.00 penalty paid
027106	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
027113	Alpha Foundation	\$3,250.00 penalty paid
027118	Texas Gas Service Company	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
027186	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
027197	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
027205	SACC, Inc.	\$2,250.00 penalty paid
027237	City of Del Rio Water & Wastewater Dept.	\$2,000.00 penalty paid
027243	Custom Plumbing	\$2,500.00 penalty paid
027278	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
027280	Anadarko E&P Onshore LLC	\$550.00 penalty paid
027286	CPS Energy	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
027306	Abacus Plumbing	\$2,250.00 penalty paid
027307	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
027326	Qwest Utility Const. Inc.	\$1,500.00 penalty paid
027328	City of Sulphur Springs	\$3,250.00 penalty paid
027331	West Texas Gas, Inc.	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
027332	Barts Electric	\$3,250.00 penalty paid
027335	DCP Midstream, LP	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
027337	CPS Energy	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
027372	Gibson's Nursery	\$3,250.00 penalty paid
027380	Texas Gas Service Company	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
027384	Enogex Gas Gathering LLC	\$1,000.00 penalty paid
027398	Centerpoint Energy (Electric)	\$2,250.00 penalty paid
027399	Victoria County	\$500.00 penalty paid
027408	Rice Tunneling & Boring	\$500.00 penalty paid
027414	WTG Gas Processing, L.P.	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
027415	D & L Electric	\$1,500.00 penalty paid
027417	Texas Gas Service Company	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
027420	Texas Gas Service Company	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
027427	Cornett Construction	\$2,750.00 penalty paid
027434	City of Beaumont Water Utilities	\$1,000.00 penalty paid
027446	Dennis Williams & Co., Inc.	\$3,250.00 penalty paid
027454	BTU	\$500.00 penalty paid
027469	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
027472	Johnson County Special Utility District	\$1,750.00 penalty paid
027476	City of Corsicana	\$1,000.00 penalty paid
027478	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
J		

027479	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
027486	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
027487	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
027495	Texas Gas Service Company	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
027496	City of Mineral Wells	\$1,000.00 penalty paid
027502	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
027508	CPS Energy	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
027511	Texas Gas Service Company	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
027512	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
027514	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
027515	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
027522	Atmos Energy, West Texas Division	\$1,750.00 penalty paid
027526	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
027527	Graig Fahning	\$1,500.00 penalty paid
027532	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
027543	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
027545	San Antonio Water System	\$2,250.00 penalty paid
027547	B & B Underground LLC	\$2,250.00 penalty paid
027548	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
027550	San Antonio Water System	\$2,750.00 penalty paid
027551	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
027552	Texas Gas Service Company	\$500.00 penalty paid
027553	TCW Construction	\$2,750.00 penalty paid
027554	T&D Solutions LLC	\$2,250.00 penalty paid
027556	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
027559	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
027564	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
027565	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
027567	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
027569	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
027570	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
027572	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
027573	City of Seadrift	\$1,000.00 penalty paid
027574	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
027575	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
027576	City of Corpus Christi Water Department	\$2,750.00 penalty paid
027577	Watts Underground	\$1,000.00 penalty paid
027580	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
027590	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
027591	Ken-Man Plumbing Inc.	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
027597	DCP Midstream, LP	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
027598	Gesch Contracting	\$500.00 penalty paid
027600	Centerpoint Energy (Electric)	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
027602	City of Corpus Christi	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
027603	DCP Midstream, LP	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
027604	Gesch Contracting	\$500.00 penalty paid
027605	First Texas Homes	\$2,750.00 penalty paid
027613	City of Pharr	\$2,250.00 penalty paid
027614	Alliance Irrigation	\$2,750.00 penalty paid
027616	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
027621	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 penalty paid

027623	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
027625	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
027626	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
027627	Mr. Rooter Plumbing	\$1,000.00 penalty paid
027630	R.L. Jones LP	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
027631	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
027634	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
027635	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
027638	Cherokee Contracting	\$1,750.00 penalty paid
027640	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
027641	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
027643	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
027648	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
027652	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
027657	D&D Pipeline Construction	\$2,250.00 penalty paid
027658	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
027659	City of Lufkin	\$1,000.00 penalty paid
027660	EOG Resources, Inc.	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
027663	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
027667	JRJ Construction	\$1,500.00 penalty paid
027668	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
027672	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
027674	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
027676	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
027677	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
027680	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
027681	SLH Contracting, LLC	\$1,000.00 penalty paid
027690	Centerpoint Energy (Electric)	\$2,250.00 penalty paid
027695	Reid Construction	\$2,750.00 penalty paid
027706	Duncan Heating and Air	\$2,750.00 penalty paid
027709	Rebel Contractors Inc.	\$1,000.00 penalty paid
027718	Agritexgas, LP	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
027722	Black Jack Energy Services	\$2,750.00 penalty paid
027728	JRJ Construction	\$1,250.00 penalty paid
027731	Peabody General Contractors Inc.	\$500.00 penalty paid

IT IS ORDERED that each referenced Stipulation, Agreed Settlement and Consent Order shall become effective when this Order is signed and that-a copy of this Order shall be affixed to each Stipulation, Agreed Settlement and Consent Order.

Done in Austin, Texas on JANUARY 7, 2014

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

CHERMAN

COMMISSIONER DAVID PORTER